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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/20/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

LIMITED LIABILITY

Warner-Lambert Company LLC 01/16/2007 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Johnson & Johnson |
|Street Address: ||One Johnson & Johnson Plaza |
|City: ||New Brunswick |
|State/Country: |INEW JERSEY |
[Postal Code: 08933 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: NEW JERSEY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1967301 ZANTAC
Registration Number: 1220525 ZANTAC
Registration Number: 1965943 ZANTAC
Registration Number: 1685021 ZANTAC
Registration Number: 3080635 ZANTAC 150
Serial Number: 78778406 ZANTAC 150 COOL
Registration Number: 1621960
Registration Number: 2125097 z
Registration Number: 2753322
Registration Number: 2016139 ZANTAC 75
Registration Number: 2831987
Registration Number: 2022950 ZANTACT75
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2128135900

Email: abriggie@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Silverman

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

J&J 0700630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Briggie

Signature:

fawb/

Date:

02/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=070201 - 0700630 - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif
source=070201 - 0700630 - Confirmatory Assignment#page?.tif
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CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a limited liability
company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 201 Tabor
Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks

listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the “Trademarks”):

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of New Jersey, located and doing business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New
Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated
goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of December 20, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of December
20, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named
applications and/or registrations therefor, together with that portion of the business of the
applicant to which the Trademarks pertain, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the

use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: 3 AMawy, Iy, 2607 WARNER-LAMBERT
g COMPANY LLC

by G P

Name: Richard A. Friedman

Title: Assistant Secretary

IADSullivan\J&N06 1229-J& J-confirmatory assignment Warner Lambert to Johnson & Johnson.doc
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SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

ZANTAC
ZANTAC
ZANTAC
ZANTAC (Stylized)
ZANTAC 150
ZANTAC 150 COOL

ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (3-D
W/ DIMPLES)

ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE
(W/LTR. Z)

ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (W/O
Z)

ZANTAC 7S
ZANTAC PILL AND SWIRL DESIGN

ZANTAC 75 & Design

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.

1,967,301
1,220,525
1,965,943
1,685,021
3,080,635

78/778,406

1,621,960

2,125,097

2,753,322
2,016,139
2,831,987

2,022,950
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