Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner-Lambert Company LLC		IN1/16/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson	
Street Address:	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

900068317

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1967301	ZANTAC
Registration Number:	1220525	ZANTAC
Registration Number:	1965943	ZANTAC
Registration Number:	1685021	ZANTAC
Registration Number:	3080635	ZANTAC 150
Serial Number:	78778406	ZANTAC 150 COOL
Registration Number:	1621960	
Registration Number:	2125097	Z
Registration Number:	2753322	
Registration Number:	2016139	ZANTAC 75
Registration Number:	2831987	
Registration Number:	2022950	ZANTAC75

REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0388

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: abriggie@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Silverman

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J&J 0700630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Briggie
Signature:	/awb/
Date:	02/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=070201 - 0700630 - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=070201 - 0700630 - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0389

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, located and doing business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of December 20, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of December 20, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with that portion of the business of the applicant to which the Trademarks pertain, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: January 14, 2007

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Name: Richard A. Friedman

Title: Assistant Secretary

I:\DSullivan\J&J\061229-J&J-confirmatory assignment Warner Lambert to Johnson & Johnson.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0390

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
ZANTAC	1,967,301
ZANTAC	1,220,525
ZANTAC	1,965,943
ZANTAC (Stylized)	1,685,021
ZANTAC 150	3,080,635
ZANTAC 150 COOL	78/778,406
ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (3-D W/ DIMPLES)	1,621,960
ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (W/LTR. Z)	2,125,097
ZANTAC 5-SIDED TABLET DEVICE (W/O Z)	2,753,322
ZANTAC 75	2,016,139
ZANTAC PILL AND SWIRL DESIGN	2,831,987
ZANTAC 75 & Design	2,022,950

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0391